Ranked List for the post of HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHER(GEOGRAPHY)(SR
FOR SC/ST ONLY) on 20740-36140/- in HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT.

Ranked List No. 289/16/OLE

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of

TEACHER(GEOGRAPHY)(SR FOR SC/ST ONLY) on
EDUCATION DEPT., interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of
merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 23-05-2016
Int. Ac.Gr Wtg

Rank SI. No Name

1 4 NIJUK VELAYUDHAN
2 5 PRIYAM

3 1  RAGINP

4 10 NAKC

5 2 NEENAK

6 6 SHEENA KUMARIJ S
7 8 SHINDUPS

8 3 SREELESHT

9 9 SAJEEVK

10 7 RAJANMC

24.67

22.33

21.00

23.00

21.33

19.67

22.33

21.67

11

11

12

12

11

13

12

11

25.22

22.18 2.00

23.48

20.65

22.64

22.18

20.39

21.31

Total

67.36

61.29

60.89

57.51

56.48

55.65

54.97

54.85

54.72

53.98

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Cat. No.

20740-36140/-

DoB
15/03/1979

08/07/1987

30/01/1988

26/01/1984

27/08/1986

15/05/1983

02/01/1983

07/02/1987

25/05/1981

20/02/1986

in

SC-PARAYA

SC-KAVARA

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-CHERAMAR

SC-SAMBAVAR

SC-VALLUVAN

ST-KARIMPALAN

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-PARAYAN

581/2014

HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
HIGHER SECONDARY

MPhil



No. 289/16/0OLE 2 HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHER(GEOGRAPHY)(SR FOR SC/ST ONLY)
HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT.

SUPLEMENTARY LIST

SCHEDULED TRIBE
NIL

Note (1) : Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees
of Rs. 300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other
receipts. The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website
www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online
Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 4 within 45 days from the
date of approval of this ranked list (on or before 07/07/2016 ). The printout of the answer sheet will be issued
only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal
proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

Note (2) : Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/Central Govenment with signature, name, designation and office seal. The request for relinquishment
received within 15 days from the date of publication of ranked list will be honoured against the requisitions of
vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked list. After the publication
of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or
before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

SAJU GEORGE

Office of the SECRETARY
Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Head Office,Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



No. 289/16/0OLE 3 HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHER(GEOGRAPHY)(SR FOR SC/ST ONLY)
HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT.



