KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHER(GEOGRAPHY)(SR FOR SC/ST ONLY) on 20740-36140/- in HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT.

Ranked List No. 289/16/OLE

Cat. No. 581/2014

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHER(GEOGRAPHY)(SR FOR SC/ST ONLY) on 20740-36140/- in HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT., interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 23-05-2016

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Ac.Gr Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	4	NIJU K VELAYUDHAN	35.67	11	20.69	67.36	15/03/1979	SC-PARAYA	
2	5	PRIYA M	29.33	10	21.96	61.29	08/07/1987	SC-KAVARA	
3	1	RAGI N P	24.67	11	25.22	60.89	30/01/1988	SC-CHERUMAN	
4	10	NIJA K C	22.33	11	22.18 2.00	57.51	26/01/1984	SC-PULAYA	MPhil
5	2	NEENA K	21.00	12	23.48	56.48	27/08/1986	SC-CHERAMAR	
6	6	SHEENA KUMARI J S	23.00	12	20.65	55.65	15/05/1983	SC-SAMBAVAR	
7	8	SHINDU P S	21.33	11	22.64	54.97	02/01/1983	SC-VALLUVAN	
8	3	SREELESH T	19.67	13	22.18	54.85	07/02/1987	ST-KARIMPALAN	
9	9	SAJEEV K	22.33	12	20.39	54.72	25/05/1981	SC-CHERUMAN	
10	7	RAJAN MC	21.67	11	21.31	53.98	20/02/1986	SC-PARAYAN	

HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT.

SUPLEMENTARY LIST

SCHEDULED TRIBE NIL

Note (1): Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees of Rs. 300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts. The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 4 within 45 days from the date of approval of this ranked list (on or before 07/07/2016). The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

Note (2): Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of ranked list will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked list. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.